
Attachment 6

Contact Information for WISEWOMAN 
Program Managers, Program Directors, and Data Managers

Funded
Program

Program
Manager/Coordinator

Program Director Data Manager

1. Alabama Rhonda Hollon
334-206-2005
rhonda.hollon@adph.state.al.us

Nancy Wright
334-206-5851
nancy.wright@adph.state.al.us

Kumari Seetala
334-206-7034
kumari.seetala@adph.state.al.us

2. Arkansas Michelle Snortland
501-661-2495
michelle.snortland@arkansas.gov

Michelle Snortland
501-661-2495
michelle.snortland@arkansas.gov

Cheryl Roland
501-661-2705
cheryl.roland2@arkansas.gov

3. California Elise Williams
(916) 552-8072
elise.williams@cdph.ca.gov

Caroline Peck, MD, MPH
(916) 552-9940
caroline.peck@cdph.ca.gov

Valerie Marden
(916) 552-9875
valerie.marden@cdph.ca.gov

4. Colorado Vacant Emily Kinsella
303-692-2511
emily.kinsella@state.co.us

Vacant

5. Illinois Sarah O’Connor-Bennett (B4 10/1) 
Carol Gvazdinskas (After 10/1)
217-557-4438
carol.gvazdinskas@illinois.gov 

Sarah O’Connor-Bennett
217-524-9297
sarah.oconnor@illinois.gov

Caitlin Cotton
217-558-2863
caitlin.cotton@illinois.gov 

6. Indiana Vacant Kate Tewanger
317-233-7901
ktewanger1@isdh.in.gov

Carolyn Moorman
317-233-7832
cmoorman@isdh.in.gov

7. Iowa Lindsey Jones
515-281-6779
lindsey.jones@idph.iowa.gov

Jill Myers Geadelmann
515-242-6067
jill.myers-geadelmann@idph.iowa.gov

Suning Cao
515-281-3983
suning.cao@idph.iowa.gov
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8. Michigan Robin Roberts
517-335-1178
robertsr6@michigan.gov 

Robin Roberts
517-335-1178
robertsr6@michigan.gov

Mike Carr
517-335-9954
carrm7@michigan.gov

9. Missouri Rita Reeder
573-522-2871
rita.reeder@health.mo.gov

Rita Reeder
573-522-2871
rita.reeder@health.mo.gov

Jiaqing Li
573-522-2871
jiaqing.li@health.mo.gov

10. Nebraska Cathy Dillon, M.A.
402-471-1806
cathy.dillon@nebraska.gov

Melissa Leypoldt, R.N.
402-471-0314
melissa.leypoldt@nebraska.gov

Jianping Daniels, Ph.D.
402-471-1693
jianping.daniels@nebraska.gov

11. North Carolina Lakeisha Johnson
919-707-5317
lakeisha.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Debi Nelson
919-707-5155
debi.nelson@dhhs.nc.gov

Terence Fitz-Simons (Interim)
919-707-5312
terence.fitz-simons@dhhs.nc.gov

12. Oregon Erica Sandoval
(971) 673-2282
erica.sandoval@state.or.us

Bridget Roemmich
(971) 219-6773
bridget.r.  roemmich@ state.or.us  

John Anderson
(971) 673-1277
john.a.anderson@state.or.us

13. Pennsylvania Diane Ollivier
717-547-3222
dollivier@pa.gov

Diane Ollivier
717-547-3222
dollivier@pa.gov

Jackie Williams
717-547-3233
jacqwillia@pa.gov

14. Rhode Island Dona Goldman
(401) 222-6957
dona.goldman@health.ri.gov

Ana P. Novais
(401) 222-5117
ana.novais@health.ri.gov

John Veazey
(401) 222-6843
john.veazey@health.ri.gov

15. South Carolina Dianna Lydiard
803-545-4116
lydiard@dhec.sc.gov

Dianna Lydiard
803-545-4116
lydiard@dhec.sc.gov

Beth Williams
706-576-4460
williame@dhec.sc.gov
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16. Southcentral 
Foundation

Janice Swier
907 729-8882
jswier@scf.cc

Kate Landis
907 729-8891
kslandis@scf.cc

Becky Oberrecht
907-729-8888
roberrecht@scf.cc

17. SEARHC Pamela Sloper
907-766-6367
pams@searhc.org

Litia Garrison
907-966-8743
litiag@searhc.org

Vacant

18. Utah Kalynn Filion
801-538-7009
kfilion@utah.gov

Kathryn Rowley
801-538-6233
krowley@utah.gov

Nicole Stone
801-538-6437
nstone@utah.gov

19. Vermont Kim Swartz
802-951-0007
kimberly.swartz@state.vt.us

Nicole Lukas
802-651-1612
nicole.lukas@state.vt.us

Marieke Jackson
802-865-7747
marieke.jackson@state.vt.us

20. West Virginia Sheryn Carey
304-356-4345
sheryn.l.carey@wv.gov

GeorgeAnn Grubb
304-356-4396
georgeann.grubb@wv.gov

Amber Staudacher
304-356-4346
amber.m.staudacher@wv.gov

21. Wisconsin Maebe Brown, MS
414-219-7850
mbrown@wwhf.org

Gale D. Johnson, MPA
608-261-6872 
gale.johnson@dhs.wi.gov

Ragini Sathasivam
608-264-9877
ragini.sathasivam@dhs.wi.gov
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